

# Dream. Achieve. Succeed. Scholarship

**Tuition Assistance for MCC Students** 

**Dream. Achieve. Succeed. Scholarship** – is awarded to an individual who is attending Milwaukee Career College, and will be based on demonstrated scholastic achievement and potential for success in their chosen field of work.

Milwaukee Career College (MCC) sponsors the **Dream. Achieve. Succeed. Scholarship.** Milwaukee Career College does not discriminate on the basis of race, ethnicity, age, gender, sexual orientation, or disability. This scholarship carries its own set of eligibility criteria and procedures. All application materials must be received on or before the specified date (see page 5). Incomplete or late applications will be disqualified.

- 1. The scholarship award is for tuition only. The award will be for the amount of gap payment and will not be greater than **\$1,000.00** established prior to the program start date. No credit balance will be awarded to student.
- 2. The award may be terminated at any time by the college for misrepresentation of documents, or violation of published school policy.
- 3. Success in the program is the student's responsibility; receipt of scholarship does not apply until student has successfully completed original program.

# SCHOLARSHIP RULES:

- 1. The applicant must be enrolled in a Milwaukee Career College Diploma Program.
- 2. The scholarship can only be awarded once to any recipient, and cannot be applied toward any current financial assistance.
- 3. The applicant must fill out the application packet provided by Milwaukee Career College and include a letter of recommendation along with their essay. Once complete, it should be hand-delivered or mailed in entirety to Milwaukee Career College.
- 4. The Dream. Achieve. Succeed. Scholarship award will only be given upon the successful completion of the student's program. The student will be responsible for payment if they are dropped or withdraw from the program.
- 5. The MCC Scholarship Committee will select scholarship recipients. Their decision will be final.

# **Scholarship Application Form**

Last Name:	First Name	):	
Date of Birth:	Mailing Address:		
City:	Zip Code:		Home Phone Number:
Cell Phone Number:		E-Mail:	
Alternative Contact Name:		Alternative Contact Address:	
Program applying for:		Start date:	

# **PREVIOUS EDUCATION**

a. Name and Location of High School and/or GED Program:				
b. Dates Attended: High School	c. Dates Attended: GED/HSED			
Start	Start			
Finish	Finish			

Milwaukee Career College

## **ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:**

**How do you spend your free time?** Examples - Fishing, reading, hobbies, community activities, family responsibilities, work.


Milwaukee Career College

## <u>ESSAY</u>

Please submit a 1-2 page double spaced, TYPED essay in 12 pt. Times New Roman font with all margins set to 1 and answer the following two questions.

- 1. Explain your career goals and how furthering your education will help you reach those goals?
- 2. How will this scholarship benefit you?

#### **SCORING**

The Dream. Achieve. Succeed. Scholarship will be scored by the Scholarship Committee based on the following 4 categories:

- Attendance
- Grade Point Average
- Mechanics & Content of Essay
- Inclusion of Letter of Recommendation & Recommendation Form

I declare that the information supplied on this application, and any accompanying documentation is true and correct.

Signature of Applicant: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: ...../...../...../

Must be hand-signed and returned to Milwaukee Career College.

#### Milwaukee Career College



#### Application deadline:

Scholarship recipient will be announced within eight weeks of the start.

#### Complete the following documents before mailing or handing in your application:

- □ A written scholarship application form provided by MCC. Be sure to sign the bottom of the last page, declaring all information is true and accurate.
- An essay explaining your career goals, the importance of furthering your education, and how this scholarship will benefit you.
- The Scholarship Recommendation form in addition to a letter of recommendation explaining why you should be considered for the Dream. Achieve. Succeed. Scholarship award.

#### <u>Send to the address listed below or hand in application to Maria Torres.</u> <u>Associate Director.</u>

Milwaukee Career College Dream. Achieve. Succeed. Scholarship 3077 North Mayfair Rd. Suite: 300 Wauwatosa, WI 53222



#### Late and/or incomplete applications will be rejected.

The scholarship winner will be selected by the MCC Scholarship Committee based upon quality of application/essay, attendance, and grades.

If you have any further questions or concerns regarding the application or scholarship process you may contact:

Maria Torres Associate Director (414) 257-2939 mtorres@mkecc.edu

Milwaukee Career College